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NOTE
1- Per tutte le sedi

2- INDICAZIONI ALFANUMERICHE E LOGHI
Carattere Arial
Rilievo 0.25 mm max
Altezza

-sedi contatti (A,B,C,D) = 2.0mm
-designazione inserto (20-A24) =1.5 mm

THIS COPYRIGHTED DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF GLENAIR, INC. AND IS FURNISHED ON THE CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT TO BE DISCLOSED, REPRODUCED IN WHOLE
OR IN PART, OR USED TO SOLICIT QUOTATIONS FROM COMPETITIVE SOURCES, OR USED FOR MANUFACTURE BY ANYONE OTHER THAN GLENAIR, INC. WITHOUT WRITTEN
PERMISSION FROM GLENAIR, INC. THE INFORMATION HEREIN HAS BEEN DEVELOPED AT GLENAIR'S EXPENSE AND MAY BE USED FOR ENGINEERING EVALUATION AND
INCORPORATION INTO TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS WHICH SPECIFY PROCUREMENT OF PRODUCTS FROM GLENAIR, INC.

SIGNATURE

SILICONE 75°5 SH

DESCRIZIONE DESCRIPTION

DATA DATE

FIRMA

MOD
IFIC.

GRosmarino

DISEGNATO

30/12/2013

APPROVED
APPROVATO

n˜ / INDICE
n˜ / INDICE

CONTROLLATO
DRAWN

P INSERT SIZE 20

DATE
DATA

CHECKED

Spigoli interni / esterni
privi di indicazione
Inner / outer edges without

MATERIALE MATERIAL

D.Guglielmo
09/01/201409/01/2014

S.Vertucci

File:30X2000338 - Insert - XX10-74820-A24P

j n 0.25 X Y

C

A

B

D
20-A24

* Only Crimp Contact Version  **Contact “D”: First-Mate-Last-Break Grounding Contact

A

B

C

D
E

18
-2

0

11
0°

C
D

B

E

A
E

D A

BC

18-11
12
A

18-20
16
A

18-30(18-20x110°)
16
A

14-S5
16
A

16-S8
16
A

MT**

S

S S



U.S. CAGE Code 06324

www.glenair.com E-Mail: sales@glenair.com13
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912

© 2013 Glenair, Inc. Printed in U.S.A.

Disposizione contatti
Contact arrangement
Vista anteriore inserto maschio

Front view of male insert

BN

A

C G

40-A5GM

40-A55
5/0
A

BE
A

C D

40-A55

B

E

A C

D

D C

E

A

B

D

C

E

A

B

E
A

D

C
B

B

A

E

D C

C

A

B

D

C

E
B

A

F B

E

D

C

A

F

C

A E

B D

N

S



U.S. CAGE Code 06324

www.glenair.com E-Mail: sales@glenair.com14
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912

© 2013 Glenair, Inc. Printed in U.S.A.

Disposizione contatti
Contact arrangement
Vista anteriore inserto maschio
Front view of male insert

28-10
2/4, 2/8, 3/12
G=D; Bal=A

A

36-A7
3/0, 2/4, 2/12

A

A
B

F
G

C

D
E

A

B

T3

S2

N/

R1

S S



U.S. CAGE Code 06324

www.glenair.com E-Mail: sales@glenair.com15
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912

© 2013 Glenair, Inc. Printed in U.S.A.

Disposizione contatti
Contact arrangement
Vista anteriore inserto maschio

Front view of male insert

AC

NL3
L2 L1

B

A

F

E

D

C

H
B

G

B

CG

H

A

D

E

F

36-A35P

24-6
12

A,G,H=D; Bal=A

3/16, 5/8



U.S. CAGE Code 06324

www.glenair.com E-Mail: sales@glenair.com16
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912

© 2013 Glenair, Inc. Printed in U.S.A.

Disposizione contatti
Contact arrangement
Vista anteriore inserto maschio
Front view of male insert

K

A
B

J CG

L
F

E D

H



U.S. CAGE Code 06324

www.glenair.com E-Mail: sales@glenair.com17
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912

© 2013 Glenair, Inc. Printed in U.S.A.

Disposizione contatti
Contact arrangement
Vista anteriore inserto maschio

Front view of male insert

25
0°

M
N

G
D

A

B

L

C

F
J

K

H

E

100°

L
E

C

F J
K

G

M
N

D

A
H

B

20-25(20-11x100°)
16
I

250°

L
E

C

F

J

K

G
M

N
D

A

H

B

20-30(20-11x250°)
16
I



U.S. CAGE Code 06324

www.glenair.com E-Mail: sales@glenair.com18
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912

© 2013 Glenair, Inc. Printed in U.S.A.

Disposizione contatti
Contact arrangement
Vista anteriore inserto maschio
Front view of male insert

U.S. CAGE Code 06324

www.glenair.com E-Mail: sales@glenair.com18
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912

© 2013 Glenair, Inc. Printed in U.S.A.

Disposizione contatti
Contact arrangement
Vista anteriore inserto maschio
Front view of male insert

U.S. CAGE Code 06324

www.glenair.com E-Mail: sales@glenair.com18
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912

© 2013 Glenair, Inc. Printed in U.S.A.

Disposizione contatti
Contact arrangement
Vista anteriore inserto maschio
Front view of male insert

U.S. CAGE Code 06324

www.glenair.com E-Mail: sales@glenair.com18
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912

© 2013 Glenair, Inc. Printed in U.S.A.

Disposizione contatti
Contact arrangement
Vista anteriore inserto maschio
Front view of male insert

U.S. CAGE Code 06324

www.glenair.com E-Mail: sales@glenair.com18
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912

© 2013 Glenair, Inc. Printed in U.S.A.

Disposizione contatti
Contact arrangement
Vista anteriore inserto maschio
Front view of male insert

U.S. CAGE Code 06324

www.glenair.com E-Mail: sales@glenair.com18
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912

© 2013 Glenair, Inc. Printed in U.S.A.

Disposizione contatti
Contact arrangement
Vista anteriore inserto maschio
Front view of male insert

L

AN
BM

R

S

HF

J

T D

E

K

C

U.S. CAGE Code 06324

www.glenair.com E-Mail: sales@glenair.com18
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912

© 2013 Glenair, Inc. Printed in U.S.A.

Disposizione contatti
Contact arrangement
Vista anteriore inserto maschio
Front view of male insert

28-79
7/8, 9/16

A

L P



U.S. CAGE Code 06324

www.glenair.com E-Mail: sales@glenair.com19
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912

© 2013 Glenair, Inc. Printed in U.S.A.

Disposizione contatti
Contact arrangement
Vista anteriore inserto maschio

Front view of male insert

28
-1

2
B

A

C

L

E

K

M

G
J

F

D
N

P
R

S
T

U V

W
X

Y

Z

a
b d

H

100°

28-13(28-12x100°)
16
A



U.S. CAGE Code 06324

www.glenair.com E-Mail: sales@glenair.com20
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912

© 2013 Glenair, Inc. Printed in U.S.A.

Disposizione contatti
Contact arrangement
Vista anteriore inserto maschio
Front view of male insert

Y
V

R

M

cZa

WS

N

b

T

P

I

F

O

G
J

B
C

K

D
E

X

U

Q

L

H

A

12

3
4

5

6

7
8

10

11 12

13

1415

16 17

18

19
20

21

22

23

24

25

26
27

28
29

30

31

28-A31
6/8, 25/20

A

36-18(36-9x100°)
1/4, 2/8,14/12, 14/16

A



U.S. CAGE Code 06324

www.glenair.com E-Mail: sales@glenair.com21
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912

© 2013 Glenair, Inc. Printed in U.S.A.

Disposizione contatti
Contact arrangement
Vista anteriore inserto maschio

Front view of male insert

40-B37
12
A

1
2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11
12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

2425

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

40-B37



U.S. CAGE Code 06324

www.glenair.com E-Mail: sales@glenair.com22
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912

© 2013 Glenair, Inc. Printed in U.S.A.

Disposizione contatti
Contact arrangement
Vista anteriore inserto maschio
Front view of male insert



U.S. CAGE Code 06324

www.glenair.com E-Mail: sales@glenair.com23
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912

© 2013 Glenair, Inc. Printed in U.S.A.

Disposizione contatti
Contact arrangement
Vista anteriore inserto maschio

Front view of male insert



U.S. CAGE Code 06324

www.glenair.com E-Mail: sales@glenair.com24
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912

© 2013 Glenair, Inc. Printed in U.S.A.

Disposizione contatti
Contact arrangement
Vista anteriore inserto maschio
Front view of male insert

1
2

3

4 5 10 11

12 15 16 19

20 23 26

27

29 30

32

33 40

41

43 45

47

48
51 52

55

56 61

62 63 68 69

70
71

72

44

36-A72

X

49

6152 46
38

16

17

18
58

49

34

36

14
15

13

35

37
51

50

59

32 9

1112

33
10

47

48

57

31

30

39

21

19

20
55

43

25

53
40

60

54

23
22

41
42

24

45
56

44

29

28

26

1
2

3

27 4

8

7

6

5



U.S. CAGE Code 06324

www.glenair.com E-Mail: sales@glenair.com25
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912

© 2013 Glenair, Inc. Printed in U.S.A.

Te
ch

ni
ca

l
Da

ta

www.glenair.com E-Mail: sales@glenair.comA-21
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912

Printed in ItalyU.S. CAGE Code 06324© 2013 Glenair, Inc.

A

Glenair Series ITS and ITS-RG 
MIL-DTL-5015 Type Reverse Bayonet Connectors

Contact Arrangements 
Front View of Pin Insert

*Only Crimp Contact Version

*

*

Disposizione contatti
Contact arrangement
Vista anteriore inserto maschio

Front view of male insert



U.S. CAGE Code 06324

www.glenair.com E-Mail: sales@glenair.com26
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912

© 2013 Glenair, Inc. Printed in U.S.A.

Di sposizione contatti
Contact arrangement

* Only Crimp Contact Version

Arrangement Rating Contact 
Number

Contact Size
4/0 0 4 8 12 16 16S 18 20

10SL-3 A 3 3
10SL-4 A 2 2
12-5 A 1 1
12S-3 A 2 2
14S-1 A 3 3
14S-2 I 4 4
14S-5 I 5 5
14S-6 I 6 6
14S-7 A 3 3
14S-9 A 2 2
14S-07 I 7 7
16S-1 A 7 7
16S-4 D 2 2
16S-5 A 3 3
16S-8 A 5 5
16-2 E 1 1
16-7 A 3 1 2
16-9 A 4 2 2
16-10 A 3 3
16-11 A 2 2
16-12 A 1 1
16-A10 I 10 10
18-1 I 10 10
18-3 D 2 2
18-4 D 4 4
18-5 D 3 2 1
18-6 D 1 1
18-06 A 6 4 2
18-7 B 1 1
18-8 A 8 1 7
18-9 I 7 2 5
18-10 A 4 4
18-10S MT A 4 4
18-11 A 5 5
18-12 A 6 6
18-13 A 4 1 3
18-16 C 1 1
18-19 A 10 10
18-20 A 5 5
18-22 D 3 3

18-30 (18-20x110°) A 5 5
20-2 D 1 1
20-3 D 3 3
20-4 D 4 4
20-6 D 3 3
20-7 A 8 8
20-8 I 6 2 4
20-9 A 8 1 7
20-11 I 13 13
20-14 A 5 2 3
20-15 A 7 7
20-16 A 9 2 7
20-17 A 6 5 1
20-18 A 9 3 6
20-19 A 3 3
20-21 A 9 1 8
20-22 A 6 3 3
20-23 A 2 2
20-24 A 4 2 2
20-A24 A 4 2 2

20-25 (20-11x100°) I 13 13
20-27 A 14 14

Arrangement Rating Contact 
Number

Contact Size
4/0 0 4 8 12 16 18 20

20-29 A 17 17
20-30 (20-11x250°) I 13 13

20-33 A 11 11
20-A8 I 8 2 6
20-A9 A 9 9
20-A48 I 19 19
20-B8 A 8 4 4
22-1 D 2 2
22-2 D 3 3
22-4 A 4 2 2
22-5 D 6 2 4
22-7 E 1 1
22-9 E 3 3
22-10 E 4 4
22-11 B 2 2
22-12 D 5 2 3
22-14 A 19 19
22-15* A 6 5 1
22-17 A 9 1 8
22-18 A 8 8
22-19 A 14 14
22-20 A 9 9
22-21 A 3 1 2
22-22 A 4 4
22-23 A 8 8
22-27 A 9 1 8
22-28 A 7 7
22-34 D 5 3 2
22-82 A 10 2 8
22-A10 A 10 10
22-A37 A 37 37
22-22S MT A 4
24-2 D 7 7
24-3 A 7 2 5
24-4 D 4 1 3
24-5 A 16 16
24-06 D 6 4 2
24-6 A 8 8
24-07 D 7 7
24-7 A 16 2 14
24-9 A 2 2
24-10 A 7 7
24-11 A 9 3 6
24-12 A 5 2 3
24-013 A 13 6 7
24-19 A 12 12
24-20 D 11 2 9
24-22 D 4 4
24-27 E 7 7
24-28 I 24 24
24-67* A 19 19
24-A1 B 1 1
24-A8 A 8 5 3
24-A11 A 11 2 9
24-A12 A 12 2 10
24-A25 A 25 25
24-A28 I 28 28
24-A55* I 55 55
24-G5 A 5 5
28-1 A 9 3 6
28-2 D 14 2 12
28-3 E 3 3
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Arrangement Rating Contact 
Number

Contact Size
4/0 0 4 8 12 16 18 20

36-5 A 4 4
36-6 A 6 2 4
36-7 A 47 7 40
36-8 A 47 1 46
36-9 A 31 1 2 14 14
36-10 A 48 48
36-14 D 16 5 5 6
36-15 A 35 35

36-18 (36-9x100°) A 31 1 2 14 14
36-22 D 22 22
36-35 A 36 4 32

36-54=36-B39 A 39 8 31
36-66 A 56 4 52
36-74 A 44 1 43
36-77 D 7 7
36-A7 A 7 3 2 2
36-A10 A 10 2 8
36-A35 A 8 4 4
36-A51 D 6 3 2 1
36-A72 I 72 4 16 52
36-A99* A 65 15 50
36-B78 D 14 12 2
36-B90 D 1 n.1 Special Contact
36-D78 D 14 10 4
40-1 D 30 6 24
40-9 A 47 1 22 24
40-10 A 29 4 9 16
40-26 A 26 7 19
40-31 D 31 31
40-35 D 35 35
40-47 A 47 1 22 24
40-53 A 60 60
40-56 A 85 85
40-62 A 60 60
40-63 A 61 61
40-67 A 11 10 1
40-100 A 100 100
40-150 I 150 150
40-951 A 51 25 26
40-A3 A 5 3 2
40-A4 A 6 4 2
40-A5 A 5 3 1 1
40-A5GM A 5 5
40-A6 B 6 6
40-A8 E 8 4 4
40-A9 A 9 3 6
40-A10 D 8 4 4
40-A14 A 14 8 6
40-A20 D 20 2 18
40-A24 D 24 8 16
40-A38 A 38 38
40-A51 A 31 15 16
40-A55 A 5 5
40-A56 A 85 85
40-A62 A 62 2 60
40-A65 A 65 65
40-A70 A 70 70
40-B4 E 4 4
40-B19 A 19 19
40-B25 A 29 4 25
40-B37 A 37 37
40-D4 C 4 4
40-G4 E 4 4

* Only Crimp Contact Version   

Arrangement Rating Contact 
Number

Contact Size
4/0 0 4 8 12 16 18 20

28-6 D 3 3  
28-09 A 9 4 5
28-9 D 12 6 6
28-10 A 7 2 2 3
28-11 A 22 4 18
28-12 A 26 26

28-13 (28-12x100°) A 26 26
28-15 A 35 35
28-16 A 20 20
28-17 A 15 15
28-18 I 12 12
28-19 A 10 4 6
28-20 A 14 10 4
28-21 A 37 37
28-22 D 6 3 3
28-51 D 12 12
28-59 A 17 7 10
28-70 A 7 7
28-72** I 72 72
28-79 A 16 7 9
28-84 A 9 9
28-124 A 16 4 12
28-A29 A 29 2 27
28-A31 A 31 6 25
28-A35 A 35 35
28-A63 I 28 9 19
28-B1 B 1 1
28-B2 E 2 2
32-1 D 5 2 3
32-2 E 5 3 2
32-3 D 9 1 2 2 4
32-5 D 2 2
32-6 A 23 2 3 2 16
32-7 I 35 7 28
32-8 A 30 6 24
32-9 D 14 2 12
32-013 D 13 13
32-13 D 23 5 18
32-15 D 8 2 6
32-17 D 4 4
32-22 A 54 54
32-31 A 31 31
32-59 A 42 2 40
32-68 A 16 4 12
32-689 A 9 3 6
32-A5 GM A 5 5
32-76 A 19 19
32-79 D 5 4 1
32-88 A 54 54
32-A1 A 1 1
32-A3 E 3 3
32-A8 A 8 8
32-A25 A 25 25
32-A27 A 27 10 17
32-A30 A 30 10 20
32-A40 A 40 40
32-A48 I 48 48
32-A55 A 55 55
32-B22 A 22 2 20
36-01 C 1 1
36-3 D 6 3 3
36-4 A 3 3




